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6
13:43

1300 m
19.000 €

Flach

Prix Du Massif Armoricain
Rennpreis: 19.000 € (9.500 3.800 2.850 1.900 950)
For Colts, geldings and louse liches of years 3. 
All horses, 3 years 

1
1300

Box: 13
ML: 4,0

60.0

Antics Dealer
3j. b S (Dabirsim - Antiqua Millenia)

Trainer: Robert Collet
Besitzer: Ballantines Racing Stud L

Ioritz Mendizabal

2020: 18 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    27.310 € 2019: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 €27.310 €
11.12 Deauville 12 60.0 1300 19.000 13,0 I.Mendizabal Demeter, Svolta, Andino
18.11 Chantilly 14 56.0 1300 24.000 46,0 E.Hardouin Magic Vati, Ma Declaration, Havana Bound
29.10 Parislongchamp 5 56.0 1300 24.000 19,0 I.Mendizabal Dilawara, Alkaid, Allucination
17.10 Le Croise-Laroch 8 59.0 1100 15.000 6,2 M.Peslier Be My Day, Cristal Marvelous, Silencious
10.10 Chantilly 12 56.0 1300 24.000 41,0 A.Lemaitre Gena, Liberty Tree, Spring Street

2
B

Box: 2
ML: 10,0

60.0

Moggins
3j. b S (Night Of Thunder - Forest Maiden)

Trainer: Stephane Gouvaze
Besitzer: Ec.Re/B.Press/Uma Racing/F

Christopher Grosbois

2020: 11 Starts - 0 Siege - 5 Plätze    14.345 € 2019: 0 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 €14.345 €
11.12 Deauville 7 58.0 1300 19.000 8,4 C.Grosbois Demeter, Svolta, Andino
28.11 Chantilly 3 56.0 1300 20.000 14,0 C.Grosbois Havana Bound, Bassoline, Moggins
07.11 Bordeaux Le Bou 2 51.0 1400 12.000 L.Rousseau Karankawa, Moggins, Victory Cat
18.10 Niort 3 57.0 1500 8.500 J.Guillochon Intelligence, One Bite, Moggins
25.09 Le Mans 6 53.0 1400 13.000 29,0 L.Rousseau Marbling, Minx At Midnight, Aintreegirl

3
Box: 6
ML: 5,0

59.5

Communicate
3j. b S (Dubawi - Discourse)

Trainer: Henri-Alex Pantall
Besitzer: Godolphin Snc

Mickael Barzalona

2020: 6 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    3.000 € 2019: 0 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 €3.000 €
01.12 Deauville 5 58.0 1500 18.000 8,7 M.Barzalona Artisan De Paix, The Champ, Dream For All
11.11 Strasbourg 10 57.0 1400 15.000 L.Rousseau Miss Bassett, Space Ace, Thunderdome
23.10 Angers 6 55.0 1600 15.000 8,6 L.Rousseau Amako, Delta Spirit, Best Step
05.10 Fontainebleau 6 56.0 1200 20.000 7,7 V.Cheminaud Allucination, Baileys Blues, Be My Day
13.09 Evreux 3 53.0 1200 14.000 10,0 L.Rousseau Liberty Tree, Demeter, Communicate

4
B

Box: 10
ML: 25,0

58.0

Zucesso
3j. b H [DE] (Dabirsim - Zaphira)

Trainer: Sascha Smrczek
Besitzer: Stall Westfalen

Cyrille Stefan

2020: 8 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    7.300 € 2019: 5 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    1.600 €8.900 €
08.12 Chantilly 12 59.0 1300 20.000 19,0 H.Besnier Nordeste, Ayounor, Navalmoral
31.08 Saint-Cloud 8 59.0 1400 20.000 7,8 M.Barzalona Ashim, Jukebox Dancer, Svolta
20.08 Deauville 9 52.0 1200 24.000 17,0 H.Besnier Samuraj, Jasmina, Magical Moon
04.08 Deauville 3 56.0 1300 19.000 9,6 M.Barzalona Spring Street, Svolta, Zucesso
14.07 Parislongchamp 12 57.0 1400 20.000 10,0 M.Barzalona Rhodafrost, Jukebox Dancer, Gims

5
B

Box: 9
ML: 19,0

57.5

Silencious
3j. b S (Dabirsim - Bruyante)

Trainer: Mathieu Boutin
Besitzer: H.Boutin

Theo Bachelot

2020: 14 Starts - 0 Siege - 3 Plätze    13.310 € 2019: 13 Starts - 2 Siege - 3 Plätze    36.550 €49.860 €
02.12 Le Croise-Laroch 2 57.0 1100 15.000 13,0 F.Valle Skar Libertadore, Silencious, No Money Honey
11.11 Strasbourg 11 55.0 1400 15.000 F.Valle Skar Miss Bassett, Space Ace, Thunderdome
05.11 Le Croise-Laroch 6 56.0 1100 15.000 7,9 F.Valle Skar Louce, Calle Nevada, Killing Zoe
29.10 Parislongchamp 12 54.0 1300 24.000 18,0 T.Bachelot Dilawara, Alkaid, Allucination
17.10 Le Croise-Laroch 3 56.0 1100 15.000 10,0 F.Valle Skar Be My Day, Cristal Marvelous, Silencious

6
Box: 8
ML: 63,0

57.5

Lady Of Devil
3j. b S (American Devil - Ladygoon)

Trainer: Valerie Dissaux
Besitzer: D. Provost/Jc. Haimet/S. Mar

Gregory Benoist

2020: 10 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    3.380 € 2019: 4 Starts - 2 Siege - 1 Platz    34.550 €37.930 €
11.12 Deauville 10 57.0 1300 19.000 29,0 O.Peslier Demeter, Svolta, Andino
01.12 Deauville 14 59.0 1500 18.000 29,0 C.Demuro Artisan De Paix, The Champ, Dream For All
18.11 Chantilly 14 57.0 1600 20.000 51,0 G.Benoist Stranger, La Reine Catherine, Vivi Bonnebo
31.10 Chantilly 11 51.0 1900 34.000 63,0 T.Trullier Cleod'or, Sky Power, Roberto Mount
13.09 Parislongchamp 12 52.0 1400 34.000 44,0 A.Lemaitre Femina, Troilus, Barakatle

7
B

Box: 5
ML: 15,0

56.5

Sweet Serenade
3j. b S (Zoffany - Caster Sugar)

Trainer: P. & F. Monfort
Besitzer: B.Keith

Hugo Besnier

2020: 5 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    3.456 € 2019: 5 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    894 €4.350 €
28.11 Chantilly 11 54.0 1300 20.000 29,0 H.Besnier Havana Bound, Bassoline, Moggins
07.11 Bordeaux Le Bou 9 54.0 1400 12.000 V.Seguy Karankawa, Moggins, Victory Cat
06.03 Deauville 4 56.0 1300 19.000 7,7 M.Barzalona Galador, Aello, Killing Zoe
08.01 Kempton Park 6 58.0 1200 7.721 C. Shepherd Miss Thoughtful-Cliff Wind-Star Of St.Louis
04.01 Kempton Park 2 58.0 1200 7.721 C. Rodriguez You Don't Own Me-Sweet Serenade-Littlemi

8
Box: 7
ML: 8,0

56.0

Kingsfold
3j. b W (Charm Spirit - Exit To Derawlin)

Trainer: Jean-Vincent Toux
Besitzer: Snowdrop Stud Co. Ltd

Aurelien Lemaitre

2020: 11 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    11.600 € 2019: 0 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 €11.600 €
01.12 Deauville 4 58.0 1500 16.000 7,5 E.Hardouin Stamina, Hyapaxa, Buti
19.11 Fontainebleau 7 60.0 1200 20.000 13,0 A.Lemaitre Pompogne, Dobby First, Madison Vanzales
19.10 Clairefontaine 9 59.0 1600 19.000 6,9 T.Bachelot Miss Vienna, My Sweet Boy, Sorrenza
28.09 Chantilly 6 58.0 1600 19.000 6,0 A.Lemaitre Star Lad, Miss Vienna, Bibi Nayef
10.09 Parislongchamp 2 58.0 1600 20.000 9,1 A.Lemaitre Kingstown, Kingsfold, Explorar

9
B

Box: 4
ML: 7,0

55.5

Buti
3j. b W (Elusive City - Jolie Et Belle)

Trainer: Gianluca Bietolini
Besitzer: A. Pierini/G. Bietolini

Stephane Pasquier

2020: 7 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    4.300 € 2019: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 €4.300 €
01.12 Deauville 3 58.0 1500 16.000 10,0 C.Demuro Stamina, Hyapaxa, Buti
29.10 Parislongchamp 6 57.0 1300 19.000 6,2 C.Demuro Bassmatchi, Thunderdome, Beacon Towers
10.10 Chantilly 4 54.0 1300 19.000 26,0 C.Demuro Magic Vati, Ma Declaration, Alkaid
28.09 Chantilly 12 59.0 1600 19.000 64,0 R.Mangione Star Lad, Miss Vienna, Bibi Nayef
31.08 Saint-Cloud 11 58.0 1400 20.000 44,0 R.Mangione Ashim, Jukebox Dancer, Svolta

10
B

Box: 11
ML: 25,0

54.5

Lloyd
3j. b W (Zebedee - Liesl)

Trainer: Benjamin Legros
Besitzer: Mme Mb.Boche

Jacky Nicoleau

2020: 11 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    2.310 € 2019: 4 Starts - 3 Siege - 0 Plätze    41.000 €43.310 €
18.11 Chantilly 14 55.0 1600 16.000 24,0 T.Bachelot Dream For All, The Champ, Fry
29.10 Bordeaux Le Bou 12 51.0 1600 15.000 27,0 A.Herve Gims, Tampa Dream, Youppie
19.10 Clairefontaine 15 55.0 1600 20.000 69,0 A.Herve Welcome Moon, Il Vincitore, Chubasco
11.10 Nort-Sur-Erdre 4 55.0 1800 7.500 A.Herve Grisdelux, Webuyanyhorse, Pink Clover
03.10 Angers 8 53.0 2000 12.000 J.Nicoleau Venetico, Cheerleader, Tree Of Stars

11
Box: 12
ML: 15,0

53.5

Angela
3j. b S (Wootton Bassett - Angel Of Harlem)

Trainer: J.-Y.Artu
Besitzer: S.Guerin

Alison Massin

2020: 4 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2019: 6 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    2.720 €2.720 €
11.12 Deauville 8 52.0 1300 19.000 81,0 A.Massin Demeter, Svolta, Andino
26.05 Dieppe 8 53.0 1800 19.000 54,0 Stephane Breux Minnipa, Kundrie, Brimming
08.03 Compiegne 8 55.0 1600 19.000 65,0 F.Valle Skar Suave Story, Real Fan, Broken Land
17.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 10 51.0 1500 22.000 35,0 Mlle.M.Michel Pink Princess, Bene Bene, Designed Surviv
01.12 Deauville 9 55.0 1500 27.000 67,0 A.Baron Quiet Times, American Bridge, Anfrati

12
B

Box: 1
ML: 45,0

53.0

Killing Zoe
3j. b S (Wootton Bassett - Pin Up Girl)

Trainer: Mathieu Boutin
Besitzer: Mlle L.Baudouin

Ludovic Boisseau

2020: 18 Starts - 0 Siege - 4 Plätze    12.850 € 2019: 6 Starts - 1 Sieg - 4 Plätze    25.770 €38.620 €
13.12 Le Croise-Laroch 7 54.0 1100 15.000 31,0 L.Boisseau Big Beat, Throttle Control, Cristal Marvelous
02.12 Le Croise-Laroch 8 56.0 1100 15.000 4,6 S.Maillot Libertadore, Silencious, No Money Honey
14.11 Nancy 3 54.0 1350 15.000 10,0 S.Maillot Nyakim, Rouge Terre, Killing Zoe
05.11 Le Croise-Laroch 3 54.0 1100 15.000 11,0 L.Boisseau Louce, Calle Nevada, Killing Zoe
29.10 Parislongchamp 5 55.0 1300 19.000 13,0 S.Maillot Bassmatchi, Thunderdome, Beacon Towers
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1300 m
19.000 €

Flach

Prix Du Massif Armoricain
Rennpreis: 19.000 € (9.500 3.800 2.850 1.900 950)
For Colts, geldings and louse liches of years 3. 
All horses, 3 years 

13
B

Box: 14
ML: 21,0

52.5

Thunderdome
3j. b W (Orpen - The Lucky Go Girl)

Trainer: Pascal Adda
Besitzer: F. Serre/H.Hayoun/Bh.Levesq

Anthony Crastus

2020: 15 Starts - 0 Siege - 3 Plätze    12.870 € 2019: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    4.123 €16.993 €
08.12 Chantilly 11 56.0 1300 18.000 9,3 Mlle.M.Michel Va'zy Bareliere, Armorica, Lloydminster
20.11 Le Mans 4 51.0 1400 15.000 4,5 Mlle.M.Michel Red The West, Rouge Terre, Moremi
11.11 Strasbourg 3 50.0 1400 15.000 Mlle.M.Michel Miss Bassett, Space Ace, Thunderdome
29.10 Parislongchamp 2 54.0 1300 19.000 4,2 A.Crastus Bassmatchi, Thunderdome, Beacon Towers
13.10 Chantilly 3 53.0 1200 20.000 30,0 A.Crastus Lady Dada, La Mirada, Thunderdome

14
B

Box: 15
ML: 57,0

51.5

Jayadeeva
3j. b W (Kheleyf - Dame Caprice)

Trainer: Guillaume Courbot
Besitzer: Stal Gusky

Quentin Perrette

2020: 12 Starts - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    7.750 € 2019: 18 Starts - 1 Sieg - 5 Plätze    36.450 €44.200 €
13.12 Le Croise-Laroch 6 54.0 1100 15.000 76,0 J.Monteiro Big Beat, Throttle Control, Cristal Marvelous
02.12 Le Croise-Laroch 10 54.0 1100 15.000 27,0 J.Monteiro Libertadore, Silencious, No Money Honey
19.11 Fontainebleau 10 57.0 1200 20.000 55,0 J.Monteiro Pompogne, Dobby First, Madison Vanzales
15.11 Le Croise-Laroch 9 54.0 1100 15.000 30,0 Q.Perrette Autumnal, Chef D'Orchestre, Elwind
05.11 Le Croise-Laroch 11 55.0 1100 15.000 12,0 Q.Perrette Louce, Calle Nevada, Killing Zoe

15
B

Box: 3
ML: 12,0

51.0

All Revved Up
3j. grey H (Rio De La Plata - Rive Neuve)

Trainer: Cedric Boutin
Besitzer: P.Faucampre

Thomas Trullier

2020: 11 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    2.870 € 2019: 15 Starts - 0 Siege - 4 Plätze    23.800 €26.670 €
03.12 Marseille-Vivaux 4 52.0 1500 12.000 11,0 A.Crastus Belle Impression, Visite Privee, Vega Dream
20.11 Le Mans 7 53.0 1400 15.000 37,0 J.Claudic Red The West, Rouge Terre, Moremi
14.11 Nancy 8 52.0 1350 15.000 19,0 A.Pouchin Nyakim, Rouge Terre, Killing Zoe
05.11 Lyon Parilly 8 50.0 1600 15.000 42,0 A.Nicco Minotauros, Katafonic, Lily Apple
27.10 Compiegne 6 52.0 1600 24.000 36,0 E.Hardouin Highbari, Roble, Arco Grande

Wettstar - Tipp:Moggins (2) – Silencious (5) – Buti (9) – Kingsfold (8)
Ergebnis: Quoten:


